TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OC WEEKLY MEDIA, INC.		01/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OC WEEKLY LP	
Street Address:	1666 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 500	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1947141	OC WEEKLY	
Registration Number:	2091356	OC WEEKLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(602)254-4878 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-257-7951

Email: mpischner@gustlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pischner

Address Line 1: 201 E Washington, Suite 800 Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013103-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Pischner
Signature:	/mary pischner/
Date:	04/14/2006 TRADEMARK

900046674 **REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0034** Total Attachments: 4
source=Trademark06#page1.tif
source=Trademark06#page2.tif
source=Trademark06#page3.tif
source=Trademark06#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0035

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, OC Weekly Media, Inc. ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1666 N. Main Street, Suite 500, Santa Ana, CA 92701, desires to transfer to OC Weekly LP ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>"), a Delaware limited partnership having its principal place of business at 1666 N. Main Street, Suite 500, Santa Ana, CA 92701, certain trademarks and service marks identified in Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to all Trademarks, which Trademarks have been registered in the states and countries as set forth in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to all of the Trademarks, all goodwill connected with the use thereof, symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the business of ASSIGNOR to which such Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall enter into an Assignment and Assumption Agreement (the "<u>Transfer Agreement</u>"), the terms of which, in conjunction with this Assignment, shall govern the transfer and assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, if any, in and to said Trademarks, and all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, all goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the business of ASSIGNOR to which said Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, such additional documents as are necessary to continue, secure, defend, register, and otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, and under the Transfer Agreement, in the Trademarks and all Trademark rights, and all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, in the respective state, country or countries, the goodwill symbolized thereby

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0036

and associated therewith, and the business of ASSIGNOR to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and each sovereign official holding a corresponding position of authority in any state or country within which the ASSIGNOR owns a Trademark relating to the business, to issue and to record the title of ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark rights, all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, in the respective state, country or countries, the goodwill connected with the use thereof, symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the business of ASSIGNOR to which such Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.
- 4. All provisions of the Transfer Agreement are incorporated herein and govern this Assignment. Nothing herein is intended to modify, limit or otherwise affect the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements contained in the Transfer Agreement, and such representations, covenants and agreements shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with the terms of the Transfer Agreement. In the event of a conflict between this Assignment and the Transfer Agreement, the provisions of the Transfer Agreement, as applicable, shall govern, supercede, prevail and apply.
- 5. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meaning as defined in the Transfer Agreement.

In testimony whereof, ASSIGNOR has signed below, by its respective duly authorized legal representative, on this ______ day of January, 2006.

OC WEEKLY MEDIA, INC

Title: Executive Vice Parsidat/C=0

STATE OF <u>Number</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Number</u>

On this 26 day of January, 2006, before me appeared ASSIGNOR, OC WEEKLY MEDIA, INC, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act by such ASSIGNOR.

Notary Public

PETER SHIN
Notaty Public, State of New York
No. 01SH6121038
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires January 3, 20

Schedule A TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Mark	App. Number/Filing Date	Registration No./ Reg. Date	Country
OC WEEKLY	74334436	1,947,141	United States
OC WEEKLY AND DESIGN	75/177.617	2,091,356	United States

RECORDED: 04/14/2006